

HB1296_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Civic, Military, & Veterans Affairs.

HB24-1296 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 5, strike "(3)(a.5)," and after "(3)(b)(IV),"
2 insert "(3)(b.5),".
- 3 Page 4, line 6, strike "(a.5) (I) A".
- 4 Page 4, strike lines 7 through 27.
- 5 Page 5, strike lines 1 through 7.
- 6 Page 5, strike lines 10 through 13 and substitute "after the request. As
7 used in".
- 8 Page 5, line 14, strike "three" and substitute "~~three~~ FIVE".
- 9 Page 5, line 17, strike "seven" and substitute "~~seven~~ TEN" and strike
10 "shall" and substitute "~~shall~~ MUST".
- 11 Page 5, strike lines 18 through 20 and substitute "be made in writing by
12 the custodian and ~~shall~~ MUST be provided to the person making the
13 request within the ~~three-day~~ FIVE-DAY period. Extenuating circumstances
14 ~~shall~~ apply only".
- 15 Page 6, line 10, strike "THE THREE-DAY" and substitute "ALL OR PART OF
16 THE FIVE-DAY".
- 17 Page 6, after line 10 insert:

18 "(b.5) NOTWITHSTANDING THE PERIODS SET FORTH IN SUBSECTION
19 (3)(b) OF THIS SECTION, A "REASONABLE TIME" TO RESPOND TO A REQUEST
20 MADE BY A MASS MEDIUM, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 13-90-119 (1)(a), OR
21 A NEWSPERSON, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 13-90-119 (1)(c), IS PRESUMED TO
22 BE THREE WORKING DAYS OR LESS, AND SUCH PERIOD MAY BE EXTENDED
23 UP TO SEVEN WORKING DAYS IF EXTENUATING CIRCUMSTANCES EXIST AS
24 SET FORTH IN SUBSECTION (3)(b) OF THIS SECTION."
- 25 Strike "three-day" and substitute "~~three-day~~ FIVE-DAY" on: **Page 5**, line
26 25; and **Page 6**, lines 1 and 6.

** ** ** *